Pursuant to Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 
[Section 205C (2) of the Companies Act, 1956] read with 
the Investor Education and Protection Fund (awareness 
and protection of Investors) Rules, 2001 as amended from 
time to time the unclaimed/unpaid dividend amount of 
` 6,68,044/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand 
Forty Four Only) for the year 2009-10 was transferred to 
the Investor Education and Protection Fund during the 
fi nancial year 2017-18.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 124 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, the Company has transferred 
6,97,687 no's of equity shares belongs to 726 shareholders